I/c Joint Registrar (J)(Budget)

May kindly see the online of Sri Sanjay Veer Singh, Additional Ddddistrict and Sessions Judge, Amroha by which he has submitted his movable and immovable property statement held at the time of entering the U.P. Judicial Services i.e his joining time 11.9.2015.

It is further submitted that as per policy/Court's Circular letter, the officer has to submit his property statement held at the time of joining the Judicial Services on or just after the joining into U.P. Judicial Services. He has submitted the aforesaid statement through his letter dated 01.01.2020 as an online attachment. As such, there is delay in submitting the aforesaid statement from the part of the officer for which he has not mention any reason for delay.

May, if approved, the statements of movable and immovable property held at the time of entering the Judicial Service of Sri Sanjay Veer Singh, Additional Ddddistrict and Sessions Judge, Amroha kindly be laid before Hon'ble Mr. Justice Raj Beer Singh, Administrative Judge, Amroha Judgeship for His Lordship's kind perusal and orders?

Mohd. Arshad

Assistant Registrar

Admin. (A-4)

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Raj Beer Singh,

Administrative Judge, Amroha

Submitted for kind perusal & order

I/c Joint Registrar (Judicial) (Budget)

